CH \$40.00 042223 141270

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ie) Name: LINAK A/S Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Dec. 6, 2013 X Assignment Merger	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jeppe Christian BASTHOLM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Dec. 6, 2013 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LINAK A/S Internal Address: SMEDEVAENGET 8, GUDERUP	
Jeppe Christian BASTHOLM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Dec. 6, 2013 Name: LINAK A/S Internal Address: Street Address: SMEDEVAENGET 8, GUDERUP	s)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Dec. 6, 2013 Internal Address: Street Address: SMEDEVAENGET 8, GUDERUP	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Dec. 6, 2013 Street Address: SMEDEVAENGET 8, GUDERUP	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: SMEDEVAENGET 8, GUDERUP Execution Date(s) Dec. 6, 2013	
Execution Date(s) Dec. 6, 2013	***************************************
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name City: NORDBORG	
Joint Research Agreement State:	
Government Interest Assignment Country: DENMARK Zip: DK-6430	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	∕es 🗶 No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	oplication.
14/127.034	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and pater involved: ONE	its -
Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN, Reg. #27,297 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC	•
SUITE 300 WEST X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 1300 STREET, NW Enclosed	
None required (government interest not af	fecting title)
City: WASHINGTON 8. Payment Information	
State: DC Zip: 20005	
Phone Number: 202-906-8680	
Fax Number: 855-221-0917 Deposit Account Number 04-2223	
Email Address: RTushh@Dykemacpm Authorized User Name Richard Tushin	
9. Signature: Signature 1/8/2014 Date	
	er
RICHARD H. TUSHIN Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coverage sheet, attachments, and documents	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (574)-273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

66383-165

PATENT REEL: 032094 FRAME: 0058 **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS I, Jeppe Christian Bastholm of Bækgade 3, Blans, DK-

6400 Sønderborg, Denmark, have made a certain new and useful

invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an

invention entitled **POWER SUPPLY WITH OUTPUT RECTIFIER**, filed 2

July 2012, PCT Number PCT/DK2012/000078;

AND WHEREAS LINAK A/S, of Smedevænget 8, Guderup, DK-

6430 Nordborg, Denmark is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent

of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable

consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby

sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **LINAK A/S**, its legal

representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and

in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for

said invention;

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any

Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to

said LINAK A/S, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole

owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the

invention covered thereby;

PATENT REEL: 032094 FRAME: 0059 JAN 08 2014 3:52 PM FR DYKEMA GOSSETT 202 906 8671 TO 4195#66383#999#1 P.03

> I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

> AND I hereby grant the firm of Dykema Gossett PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

6 Dec. 2013 Jeppe Bartholm, te: Jeppe Bartholm

PATENT

REEL: 032094 FRAME: 0060